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2025 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS JUNIOR CHIANINA FEMALE SHOW
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

January 13, 2025
Class 1. Chianina Summer Heifer Calves - calved May 2024

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7075 5/6/2024 JSUL WHO DEY  4248M ET 423788 Owner: BRYSON PEMBROOK, FAIRVIEW, OK
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

Chianina Summer Heifer Calf Division

Champion

Reserve

Class 4. Chianina Late Junior Heifer Calves - calved April 2024

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7077 4/26/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4307M ET 423620 Owner: BAYLEE WESSELS, BILLINGS, OK
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7080 4/15/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4262M ET 425019 Owner: SADIE CRAWFORD, ASH FLAT, AR
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7081 4/15/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4269M ET 423789
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

Owner:    MCKADE SUMMERS, COLLINSVILLE, OK 
Breeder:    SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

7084 4/8/2024 BMW ACE 408M ET 424915 Owner: KENDALL DAVIES, BOWLING GREEN, OH
Sire  SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 AN19131646 Breeder: LILLIE SKILES,  DALHART, TX

------- Dam  BMW MS ACE 422C 378858

7085 4/6/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4429M ET 423785 Owner: KINLEIGH GUIDRY, BRENHAM, TX
Sire  LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J 410511 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT CAT 7184E ET 390787

7086 4/6/2024 JSUL WHO DA 4422M ET 423784 Owner: KENDALL RAYFIELD, LUBBOCK, TX
Sire  LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J 410511 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT CAT 7184E ET 390787

7090 4/2/2024 DUST LIL G 64M 424816 Owner: LILLY JAMES, WESTVILLE, OK
Sire  FIRES OTIS 16H ET MA516561 Breeder: BUCHANAN/FINCHER/BROGDON/GILLESPIE,  WAXAHACHIE, TX

------- Dam  JSUL BLUE MAGIC 2669Y 358260

7109 4/1/2024 HR STELLETO 401 425619 Owner: MIKAYLEE KRIZ, WALTERS, OK
Sire  BMW ONSET 385476 Breeder: AUSTIN HUNKER,  BELLEVUE, OH

------- Dam  59 STYLE C237623

Class 5. Chianina Late Junior Heifer Calves, calved March 2024

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7092 3/17/2024 LJR MS MAYBE BABY 3927M 424603 Owner: BRYLEE LYNCH, WALLER, TX
Sire  COLLISON ALPHA 028 AN19893755 Breeder: JARED JACKSON,  WALNUT SPRINGS, TX

------- Dam  LJR MS HOITY TOITY 2538H 423845

7093 3/11/2024 KEMP MS MADDIX 401M ET 424404 Owner: MADDIX WISS, LAMAR, MO
Sire  SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 AN19262743 Breeder: KEMPKER LIVESTOCK,  EUGENE, MO

------- Dam  JSUL BLACK WIDOW 1380 356771

7094 3/9/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4148M ET 425488 Owner: BRECKYN BLOOMBERG, SECOR, IL
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7095 3/6/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4116M ET 423738 Owner: KARLIE KENNEDY, SEAMAN, OH
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7096 3/6/2024 JSUL WHO DAT TIME 4198M ET 423791
Sire  PRIMETIME ET 412636

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

Owner: CHISUM SUMMERS, COLLINSVILLE, OK
Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

7098 3/3/2024 KJSR MIYA 425M 423670 Owner: KHYLER MARSHALL, CRAWFORD, OK
Sire  SC KJSR GODSPEED 111J 419509 Breeder: KIRK D. STIERWALT,  LEEDEY, OK

------- Dam  KJSR MISS REAL DEAL 832F 410164

Chianina Late Junior Heifer Calf Division

Champion

Reserve



Class 8. Chianina Early Junior Heifer Calves - calved February 2024

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7099 2/27/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4437M ET 424164 Owner: ANDREW RAY, BROOKSVILLE, KY
Sire  LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J 410511 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT CAT 7184E ET 390787

7100 2/26/2024 JSUL LOOK AT DAT 4449M ET 423800 Owner: LAURA LANDERS FRANKLIN, BLOUNTSVILLE, AL
Sire  JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 SM3565879 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7101 2/25/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4324M ET 424422 Owner: RYDEN CLEVERINGA, ALTON, IA
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7103 2/24/2024 JSUL WHO'S DAT 4255M ET 423793 Owner: PARKER BUCK, DELAWARE, OK
Sire  PRIMETIME ET 412636 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7105 2/18/2024 BCC BABY 423M ET 423660 Owner: CAMBRIA COOK, CLOVIS, CA
Sire  WEIS ALL ME 10F 415387 Breeder: BAILEY CATTLE COMPANY,  ORLAND, CA

------- Dam  WCC BABY GOT BACK 618 906 ET 400353

7106 2/6/2024 BMW DOLLY 206M ET 424089
Sire  BMW ONSET 385476

------- Dam  GOF MISS DOLLY 215H ET 407687

Owner: HADLEY DUNKLAU, WAYNE, NE
Breeder: WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE,  HARROD, OH

Class 9. Chianina Early Junior Heifer Calves - calved January 2024

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7107 1/29/2024 ECAX SO CLASSY 457M 424676 Owner: GEMMA EMBERSON, NOWATA, OK
Sire  LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J 410511 Breeder: ABBY EMBERSON,  BLANCHARD, OK

------- Dam  ECAX SO CLASSY 0571H 407726

7108 1/24/2024 PKL MARGARITA 219M 422888 Owner: BRILEE BELL BRECKENRIDGE, WESTVILLE, OK
Sire  SILVEIRAS STYLE 9303 AN16427563 Breeder: KENNEDY LOCKHART,  FORT GIBSON, OK

------- Dam  BMW CAN'T FOOL ME 214C 378881

7110 1/15/2024 TSSC WHO'S GONNA PLAY 4015M ET 423360 Owner: HADLEY HENDRICKSON, FARMLAND, IN
Sire  ROSE MC ENCORE 0463 AN19884689 Breeder: SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE,  HAGERSTOWN, IN

------- Dam  JSUL WHO'D PLAYING 6973D ET 384673

Chianina Early Junior Heifer Calf Division

Champion

Reserve

Class 12. Chianina Senior Heifer Calves - calved November 2023

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7111 11/19/2023 DUST HEAVEN'S CLASS 33L 422429 Owner: JUSTIN FULLER, PALESTINE, TX
Sire  MINN CLASS ON CLASS 77E ET MA488344 Breeder: BUCHANAN/FINCHER/BROGDON/GILLESPIE,  WAXAHACHIE, TX

------- Dam  EVNS HEAVENLY 072H 405637

Class 13. Chianina Senior Heifer Calves - calved October 2023

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7113 10/22/2023 PCC DKBF DAT GIRL 522L ET 421682 Owner: CAMBRIA COOK, CLOVIS, CA
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: BRET PEMBROOK,  FAIRVIEW, OK

------- Dam  JSUL PCC DAT GIRL 0393H ET 403995

7114 10/6/2023 DUST LOVELY LADY 463L ET 422539 Owner: ISABELLA LANKFORD, PALESTINE, TX
Sire  SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 AN19262743 Breeder: BUCHANAN/FINCHER/BROGDON/GILLESPIE,  WAXAHACHIE, TX

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT LADY 2037Z 363566

Class 14. Chianina Senior Heifer Calves - calved September 2023

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7115 9/27/2023 PCC WHO DAT HOTTIE 404L ET 421615 Owner: CALEIGH SCHEIHING, WATONGA, OK
Sire  SILVEIRAS CONVOY 0340 AN19818038 Breeder: BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK,  FAIRVIEW, OK

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT HOTTIE 8369F ET 399826

7116 9/8/2023 PCC WJ ELLAS LADY 344L 421617 Owner: PATE PARSONS, LEAVENWORTH, KS
Sire  DUEL ICON 802F 412031 Breeder: BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK,  FAIRVIEW, OK

------- Dam  RRC ELLAS LADY 451G ET 401415

Chianina Senior Heifer Calf Division

Champion

Reserve

Class 17. Chianina Summer Yearling Heifers - calved May 2023

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7121 5/4/2023 JSUL PCC FETTY STYLE 3545L ET 418801
AN19262743

Owner: JENNA BROOKS, MANGUM, OK
Breeder: KINLEY HOLMES,  AINSWORTH, IA

-------
Sire  SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838

Dam  JSUL WHO DAT FETTY 6322D ET 386771

7122 5/3/2023 YC 323 421725
370497

Owner: ELLA DANIELSON, MUSTANG, OK
Breeder: FINLEY YOCHAM,  SAPULPA, OK

-------
Sire  FU MAN CHU

Dam  YC 1680 403230

Chianina Summer Yearling Heifer Division

Champion

Reserve



Class 20. Chianina Late Spring Yearling Heifers - calved April 2023

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7127 4/12/2023 JSUL WHO'S DARLING 3266L ET 419695 Owner: ELLIE HERT, LIBERTY HILL, TX
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7128 4/12/2023 LTC WHO DAT BUFFY 1804L ET 420076 Owner: RYDEN CLEVERINGA, ALTON, IA
Sire  ASHW WHO DA MAN 297815 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SUL JAYLNN 0904X 351391

Chianina Late Spring Yearling Heifer Division

Champion

Reserve

Class 23. Chianina Early Spring Yearling Heifers - calved March 2023

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7131 3/27/2023 JSUL WHO'S JALYNN 3273L ET 418904 Owner: BRYLIE WHITLEY, CLYDE, TX
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  JSUL JAZZY JALYNN 750E 408793

7133 3/25/2023 BMW FRYE LUCY 325L ET 420121 Owner: RYLEIGH EGBERT, BOTKINS, OH
Sire  BMW ONSET 385476 Breeder: WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE,  HARROD, OH

------- Dam  BMWC LUCY 224E 406040

7135 3/16/2023 CLAC WHO DAT FANCY 443L 419746
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT FANCY 9035G ET 399404

Owner: HADLEY, DUNKLAU, WAYNE, NE 
Breeder: CAMPBELL LAND & CATTLE LLC,  SYCAMORE, PA

7137 3/8/2023 JSUL WHO DAT 3115L ET 418786 Owner: GUS GOODSON, EARLSBORO, OK
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7139 3/2/2023 BMW Y NOT 302L 420118 Owner: MALLORY JOHNSON, CHURUBUSCO, IN
Sire  GOOD AS IT GETS ET 403914 Breeder: WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE,  HARROD, OH

------- Dam  BMW YNOT 1G ET 409341

Chianina Early Spring Yearling Heifer Division

Champion

Reserve

Class 26. Chianina Junior Yearling Heifers - calved February 2023

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7140 2/27/2023 JSUL STELLAR DARLIN 3105L ET 418798 Owner: BRET PEMBROOK, FAIRVIEW, OK
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7141 2/27/2023 LIND LUNA 105L 420273 Owner: CARTER EATON, NEWALLA, OK
Sire  MADE 2 ORDER 369770 Breeder: LIND SHOW CATTLE,  EATON, CO

------- Dam  LIND MONOP 44E ET 419681

7142 2/22/2023 JSUL WHO DAT 3300L ET 419795 Owner: GEMMA EMBERSON, NOWATA, OK
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT 1602 357993

7144 2/14/2023 GOET MISS HONEYSUCKLE ET 419256 Owner: JACLYN THOMAS, DUNLAP, TN
Sire  GOET DRIVING 80 373514 Breeder: SPENCER GOETTEMOELLER,  WINCHESTER, IN

------- Dam  MISS WORTHY 1H ET 404073

Class 27. Chianina Junior Yearling Heifers - calved January 2023

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7145 1/29/2023 SHAY JUNE BABY 0657L ET 418298 Owner: SHAYLA SANCIC, MAGNOLIA, OH
Sire  BMW ONSET 385476 Breeder: SHAYLA SANCIC,  MAGNOLIA, OH

B & O ------- Dam  JSUL TAMALE 6456D ET 384235

7146 1/3/2023 WJC WHO DAT SULTRY 7186L ET 418049 Owner: MACI WEEMS, EUSTACE, TX
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT SULTRY 7186E ET 389436

Chianina Junior Yearling Heifer Division

Champion

Reserve

Grand Champion Chianina Female

Reserve Grand Champion Chianina Female



2025 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS OPEN CHIANINA FEMALE SHOW
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

January 13, 2025

Class 1. Chianina Summer Heifer Calves - calved May 2024

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7350 5/6/2024 JSUL WHO DEY  4248M ET 423788 Owner: BRYSON PEMBROOK, FAIRVIEW, OK
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

Chianina Summer Heifer Calf Division

Champion

Reserve

Class 4. Chianina Late Junior Heifer Calves - calved April 2024

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7404 4/26/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4307M ET 423620 Owner: BAYLEE WESSELS, BILLINGS, OK
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7354 4/15/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4262M ET 425019 Owner: SADIE CRAWFORD, ASH FLAT, AR
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7355 4/15/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4269M ET 423789 Owner: MCKADE, CHISUM & CHARLY SUMMERS, COLLINSVILLE, OK
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7357 4/8/2024 BMW ACE 408M ET 424915 Owner: KENDALL DAVIES, BOWLING GREEN, OH
Sire  SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 AN19131646 Breeder: LILLIE SKILES,  DALHART, TX

------- Dam  BMW MS ACE 422C 378858

7358 4/6/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4429M ET 423785 Owner: KINLEIGH GUIDRY, BRENHAM, TX
Sire  LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J 410511 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT CAT 7184E ET 390787

7359 4/6/2024 JSUL WHO DA 4422M ET 423784 Owner: KENDALL RAYFIELD, LUBBOCK, TX
Sire  LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J 410511 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT CAT 7184E ET 390787

7361 4/5/2024 KHCF RAGS 2 RICHES 425569 Owner: NASH HENSLEY, MARKLEVILLE, IN
Sire  IN GOD WE TRUST 382787 Breeder: HENSLEY CATTLE FARMS,  MARKLEVILLE, IN

------- Dam  JPAL SULL RAGEDY ANN 340456

7363 4/2/2024 DUST WHO DAT ELLA ET 425625 Owner: BUCHANAN/FINCHER/BROGDON/GILLESPIE, WAXAHACHIE, TX
Sire  SILVEIRAS STYLE 9303 AN16427563 Breeder: BUCHANAN/FINCHER/BROGDON/GILLESPIE,  WAXAHACHIE, TX

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT LADY 2037Z 363566

7364 4/2/2024 DUST LIL G 64M 424816 Owner: LILLY JAMES, WESTVILLE, OK
Sire  FIRES OTIS 16H ET MA516561 Breeder: BUCHANAN/FINCHER/BROGDON/GILLESPIE,  WAXAHACHIE, TX

------- Dam  JSUL BLUE MAGIC 2669Y 358260

Class 5. Chianina Late Junior Heifer Calves, calved March 2024

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7366 3/17/2024 LJR MS MAYBE BABY 3927M 424603 Owner: BRYLEE LYNCH, WALLER, TX
Sire  COLLISON ALPHA 028 AN19893755 Breeder: JARED JACKSON,  WALNUT SPRINGS, TX

------- Dam  LJR MS HOITY TOITY 2538H 423845

7367 3/11/2024 KEMP MS MADDIX 401M ET 424404 Owner: MADDIX WISS, LAMAR, MO
Sire  SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 AN19262743 Breeder: KEMPKER LIVESTOCK,  EUGENE, MO

------- Dam  JSUL BLACK WIDOW 1380 356771

7368 3/9/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4148M ET 425488 Owner: BRECKYN BLOOMBERG, SECOR, IL
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7369 3/6/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4116M ET 423738 Owner: KARLIE KENNEDY, SEAMAN, OH
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7370 3/6/2024 JSUL WHO DAT TIME 4198M ET 423791 Owner: MCKADE, CHISUM & CHARLY SUMMERS, COLLINSVILLE, OK
Sire  PRIMETIME ET 412636 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7371 3/3/2024 KJSR MIYA 425M 423670 Owner: KHYLER MARSHALL, CRAWFORD, OK
Sire  SC KJSR GODSPEED 111J 419509 Breeder: KIRK D. STIERWALT,  LEEDEY, OK

------- Dam  KJSR MISS REAL DEAL 832F 410164

Chianina Late Junior Heifer Calf Division

Champion

Reserve



Class 8. Chianina Early Junior Heifer Calves - calved February 2024

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7372 2/27/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4437M ET 424164 Owner: ANDREW RAY, BROOKSVILLE, KY
Sire  LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J 410511 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT CAT 7184E ET 390787

7373 2/26/2024 JSUL LOOK AT DAT 4449M ET 423800 Owner: LAURA LANDERS FRANKLIN, BLOUNTSVILLE, AL
Sire  JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 SM3565879 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7374 2/25/2024 JSUL WHO DAT 4324M ET 424422 Owner: RYDEN CLEVERINGA, ALTON, IA
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7441 2/24/2024 JSUL WHO'S DAT 4255M ET 423793 Owner: PARKER BUCK, DELAWARE, OK
Sire  PRIMETIME ET 412636 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7377 2/18/2024 BCC BABY 423M ET 423660 Owner: CAMBRIA COOK, CLOVIS, CA
Sire  WEIS ALL ME 10F 415387 Breeder: BAILEY CATTLE COMPANY,  ORLAND, CA

------- Dam  WCC BABY GOT BACK 618 906 ET 400353

7378 2/6/2024 BMW DOLLY 206M ET 424089 Owner: HADLEY, WYATT, & BLAYNE DUNKLAU, WAYNE, NE
Sire  BMW ONSET 385476 Breeder: WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE,  HARROD, OH

------- Dam  GOF MISS DOLLY 215H ET 407687

Class 9. Chianina Early Junior Heifer Calves - calved January 2024

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7379 1/29/2024 ECAX SO CLASSY 457M 424676 Owner: GEMMA EMBERSON, NOWATA, OK
Sire  LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J 410511 Breeder: ABBY EMBERSON,  BLANCHARD, OK

------- Dam  ECAX SO CLASSY 0571H 407726

7380 1/24/2024 PKL MARGARITA 219M 422888 Owner: BRILEE BELL BRECKENRIDGE, WESTVILLE, OK
Sire  SILVEIRAS STYLE 9303 AN16427563 Breeder: KENNEDY LOCKHART,  FORT GIBSON, OK

------- Dam  BMW CAN'T FOOL ME 214C 378881

7381 1/15/2024 TSSC WHO'S GONNA PLAY 4015M ET 423360 Owner: HADLEY HENDRICKSON, FARMLAND, IN
Sire  ROSE MC ENCORE 0463 AN19884689 Breeder: SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE,  HAGERSTOWN, IN

------- Dam  JSUL WHO'D PLAYING 6973D ET 384673

Chianina Early Junior Heifer Calf Division

Champion

Reserve

Class 12. Chianina Senior Heifer Calves - calved October 2023

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7382 10/22/2023 PCC DKBF DAT GIRL 522L ET 421682 Owner: CAMBRIA COOK, CLOVIS, CA
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: BRET PEMBROOK,  FAIRVIEW, OK

------- Dam  JSUL PCC DAT GIRL 0393H ET 403995

Class 13. Chianina Senior Heifer Calves - calved September 2023

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7383 9/8/2023 PCC WJ ELLAS LADY 344L 421617 Owner: PATE PARSONS, LEAVENWORTH, KS
Sire  DUEL ICON 802F 412031 Breeder: BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK,  FAIRVIEW, OK

------- Dam  RRC ELLAS LADY 451G ET 401415

Chianina Senior Heifer Calf Division

Champion

Reserve

Class 16. Chianina Summer Yearling Heifers - calved May 2023

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7386 5/4/2023 JSUL PCC FETTY STYLE 3545L ET 418801 Owner: JENNA BROOKS, MANGUM, OK
Sire  SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 AN19262743 Breeder: KINLEY HOLMES,  AINSWORTH, IA

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT FETTY 6322D ET 386771

7387 5/3/2023 YC 323 421725 Owner: ELLA DANIELSON, MUSTANG, OK
Sire  FU MAN CHU 370497 Breeder: FINLEY YOCHAM,  SAPULPA, OK

------- Dam  YC 1680 403230

Chianina Summer Yearling Heifer Division

Champion

Reserve



Class 19. Chianina Late Spring Yearling Heifers - calved April 2023

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7389 4/12/2023 JSUL WHO'S DARLING 3266L ET 419695 Owner: ELLIE HERT, LIBERTY HILL, TX
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7390 4/12/2023 LTC WHO DAT BUFFY 1804L ET 420076 Owner: RYDEN CLEVERINGA, ALTON, IA
Sire  ASHW WHO DA MAN 297815 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SUL JAYLNN 0904X 351391

Chianina Late Spring Yearling Heifer Division

Champion

Reserve

Class 22. Chianina Early Spring Yearling Heifers - calved March 2023

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7392 3/25/2023 BMW FRYE LUCY 325L ET 420121 Owner: RYLEIGH EGBERT, BOTKINS, OH
Sire  BMW ONSET 385476 Breeder: WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE,  HARROD, OH

------- Dam  BMWC LUCY 224E 406040

7393 3/16/2023 CLAC WHO DAT FANCY 443L 419746 Owner: HADLEY, WYATT, & BLAYNE DUNKLAU, WAYNE, NE
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: CAMPBELL LAND & CATTLE LLC,  SYCAMORE, PA

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT FANCY 9035G ET 399404

7394 3/8/2023 JSUL WHO DAT 3115L ET 418786 Owner: GUS GOODSON, EARLSBORO, OK
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7395 3/2/2023 BMW Y NOT 302L 420118 Owner: MALLORY JOHNSON, CHURUBUSCO, IN
Sire  GOOD AS IT GETS ET 403914 Breeder: WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE,  HARROD, OH

------- Dam  BMW YNOT 1G ET 409341

Chianina Early Spring Yearling Heifer Division

Champion

Reserve

Class 25. Chianina Junior Yearling Heifers - calved February 2023

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7396 2/27/2023 JSUL STELLAR DARLIN 3105L ET 418798 Owner: BRET PEMBROOK, FAIRVIEW, OK
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  SSUL WHO DAT DARLING 375301

7440 2/27/2023 LIND LUNA 105L 420273 Owner: CARTER EATON, NEWALLA, OK
Sire  MADE 2 ORDER 369770 Breeder: LIND SHOW CATTLE,  EATON, CO

------- Dam  LIND MONOP 44E ET 419681

7397 2/22/2023 JSUL WHO DAT 3300L ET 419795 Owner: GEMMA EMBERSON, NOWATA, OK
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT 1602 357993

7399 2/14/2023 GOET MISS HONEYSUCKLE ET 419256 Owner: JACLYN THOMAS, DUNLAP, TN
Sire  GOET DRIVING 80 373514 Breeder: SPENCER GOETTEMOELLER,  WINCHESTER, IN

------- Dam  MISS WORTHY 1H ET 404073

Class 26. Chianina Junior Yearling Heifers - calved January 2023

Entry # Placing D.O.B. Name Reg #

7400 1/29/2023 SHAY JUNE BABY 0657L ET 418298 Owner: SHAYLA SANCIC, MAGNOLIA, OH
Sire  BMW ONSET 385476 Breeder: SHAYLA SANCIC,  MAGNOLIA, OH

------- Dam  JSUL TAMALE 6456D ET 384235

7402 1/3/2023 WJC WHO DAT SULTRY 7186L ET 418049 Owner: MACI WEEMS, EUSTACE, TX
Sire  COLBURN PRIMO 5153 AN18217480 Breeder: SARA SULLIVAN,  DUNLAP, IA

------- Dam  JSUL WHO DAT SULTRY 7186E ET 389436

Chianina Junior Yearling Heifer Division

Champion

Reserve

Grand Champion Chianina Female

Reserve Grand Champion Chianina Female


	Monday Chianina Show Program.pdf
	monday show program cover

	Blank page
	Monday Chianina Show Program
	2025_cattlemen_s_congress_junior_chianina_female_show_program
	2025_cattlemen_s_congress_open_chianina_female_show_program




